

CONSENT

I have read through the Application Review & Selection Process and understand the contents and requirements. In the course of reviewing and submitting my application, I give permission to Hogs For Heroes to verify any information I have provided.

I understand that if I am <u>not</u> selected, my first name and general, non-identifying portions of my application may still be used by Hogs For Heroes in communications pertinent to their charitable efforts, application and selection process, and continued organizational development.

In the event that I am selected as the recipient of their gifting, and as part of accepting the motorcycle gift, I AGREE TO:

- 1) respond to selection notification efforts within 7 days and agree to the terms of acceptance, or the gift will be forfeited and an alternate recipient will be chosen,
- 2) be present for the gifting ceremony and take full ownership responsibility for the motorcycle on that day,
- 3) the use of my full name, photo, and application information on any media communications and charity promotions, sensitively and respectfully shared to enhance awareness, without limitation or additional consent.
- 4) participate in media events, interviews and future fundraising events as reasonably requested,
- 5) provide proof of full motorcycle insurance as required by Wisconsin state law and a current state of Wisconsin motorcycle license prior to taking delivery, and will maintain full insurance throughout the course of ownership,
- 6) maintain valid motorcycle drivers licensure and registration throughout the course of my ownership,
- 7) pay any/all gift taxes, registration fees, licenses, insurance, service, repair and customization expenses accrued after the date of the motorcycle purchase,
- 8) abide by the manufacturer's warranties and service requirements during the course of ownership,
- 9) not sell the motorcycle, or obtain other proceeds (e.g. insurance payout), for personal financial gain within five years of receiving the motorcycle gift. During this period of time, should a scenario arise where keeping/riding the bike is no longer desired or feasible, I will be required to return the motorcycle, or funds received, to Hogs For Heroes for their use in supporting another Veteran.
- 10) taking delivery of the motorcycle acknowledges all aspects of ownership and issues of liability rest with myself as owner of said gift. Hogs For Heroes will sign the title over in my name once it arrives,

- 11) abide by the rules and final decisions of the organization, and any dispute with regard to the conduct of the process, interpretation of information, and personal and/or material selections made shall be submitted to the organization's President for consideration, whose decision shall be binding and final,
- 12) act as a volunteer member and spokesperson for the Organization and conduct myself respectfully, honorably and responsibly.

For purposes of evaluating my application to Hogs For Heroes, Inc., the organizations listed below are hereby authorized to furnish Hogs For Heroes (or any of its representatives) any and all information or reports which may be requested and are related to my military service, health status, driving record, personal income or criminal record:

Department of Veterans Affairs
Department of Defense
Veterans Health Administration
Wisconsin Department of Justice
Wisconsin Department of Revenue
Wisconsin Department of Transportation
Criminal Background Checks/Circuit Court Access (CCAP)
All References/Personal Contacts provided

I agree that Hogs For Heroes is acting in good faith and with the best intent for supporting and honoring our Wisconsin Veterans. I have been honest in my application and am seeking out this opportunity voluntarily and for my own personal benefit.

Printed Full Legal Name	
Signature	Date